1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com138
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S
ARG Series
Wirewound power resistors in Al case
(continued)
Maximal surface
temperature

ic
 im
p
u
ls
e
(J
)
Ohmic value
ARG120 ARG160 ARG240
ARG320
ARG400
		                           Nominal load at 25°C
		                   No heatsink	       with heatsink		  Max. Overload
Series	 PNED=30%*	 PNED=100%*	 PN	 Resistance	 Voltage
ARG120	 120	 45	 150W	 1R6 ~ 180R	 1,000VAC
ARG160	 160	 60	 200W	 2R2 ~ 240R	 1,000VAC
ARG240	 240	 70	 300W	 4R7 ~ 430R	 1,500VAC
ARG320	 320	 80	 400W	 6R8 ~ 620R	 2,000VAC
ARG400	 400	 100	 500W	 9R1 ~ 910R	 2,300VAC
*ED – load factor = percentual ratio of �switch-ontime against cycle period - typical 120 s
The Ohmite ARG series features wired connection points
with insulated connectors. The finned extrusion profile
allows for more thermal efficiencies and can also be

Thermal cut-off
blank = no cut-off
Series Resistance
Wire connections
0.25 inch female covered quick connectors
Series	 L1 (mm)	 L2 (mm) 	 Weight (g)
ARG120	 90	 79	 180
ARG160	 105	 94	 208
ARG240	 155	 144	 310
ARG320	 200	 189	 400
ARG400	 260	 249	 515
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Ohmite:
  ARG120C 10R J  ARG120C 15R J  ARG120C 25R J  ARG120C 2R J  ARG120C 5R J  ARG160C 12R J  ARG160C
20R J  ARG160C 4R J  ARG160C 6R J  ARG160C 8R J  ARG240C 10R J  ARG240C 16R J  ARG240C 22R J
ARG240C 5R J  ARG240C 7R5 J  ARG320C 10R J  ARG320C 12R J  ARG320C 18R J  ARG320C 24R J  ARG320C
8R J  ARG400C 10R J  ARG400C 15R J  ARG400C 20R J  ARG400C 25R J  ARG400C 50R J  ARG320C 200R J